504518713 08/24/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4565418

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
G. ROBERT WHITE	MAN			06/19/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA				
Name:	ADVA	ADVANCED BIOLOGICAL SERVICES, INC.			
Street Address:	1883	1883 INLET COVE COURT			
City:	FLEMI	NG ISLAND			
State/Country:	FLORI	DA			
Postal Code:	32003	32003			
PROPERTY NUMBI	ERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
		12043720			
	ill be sent to r, if provided	<i>b the e-mail address first;</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful,</i> 630 846 0062 docket@belvislaw.com BELVIS LAW LLC P.O. BOX 11317 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 6061	it will be sent via		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER:		GLEN P. BELVIS			
SIGNATURE:		/Glen P. Belvis/			
DATE SIGNED:			08/24/2017		
	3	I			

19864.0021C1 (ABS-4)

Assignment of Serial No. 12/043,720

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>G. Robert Whiteman</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States utility patent application entitled <u>APPARATUS FOR TREATING WASTEWATER</u>, Serial Number 12/043,720, filed on <u>March 6, 2008</u>;

WHEREAS, <u>Advanced Biological Services</u>, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of <u>Florida</u>, having a place of business at <u>1883 Inlet</u> <u>Cove Court Fleming Island</u>, Florida, <u>32003 USA</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and the patent applications identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said inventions, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of mutual promises and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the inventions and the patent applications identified above, and any patents that may issue for said inventions in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all patent applications and patents therefore in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; together with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to have and to hold for the sole

PATENT REEL: 043390 FRAME: 0965

·••:1·••

19864.0021C1 (ABS-4)

Assignment of Serial No. 12/043,720

and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the inventions identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignee say and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

[Signature on the following page(s)]

Assignment of Serial No. 12/043,720

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement. 6/19/17 G. Robert Whiteman DATED: Inventor Name 1/20/1 Witness Signature: Date: Print Name: hael 14 Michael T. Curry State of anda County of Notary Public State of Florida Y COMMISSION # FF 220167 Subscribed and swopp before me on (Øste) 198 A.C. Expires: April 13, 2019 (Notary Signature)

- 3 -